CE2VD2With threaded horizontal port inlet on the front side and Flange outlet on the back side, test
connection on the body. The isolating bonnet are positioned on the left and right hand side and
the Equalizing Bonnet is positioned on the top.
Body : SS 316
Stem : SS 316
Valve assembly : SS 316
'T' bar handle : SS 304
Maximum working pressure : 6000 PSI
Maximum working temperature : 240°C
Packing : PTFE
Type of stem : Type CT; Stem with conical metal tip
Drain port : 1/4” NPT [F]; provided with SS 316 plug
Specifications - Standard Version 2VQ
How to order :  2VQ
Size = Inlet x Outlet
2F = 1/4”x Flange
3F = 3/8”x Flange
4F = 1/2”x Flange (std)
Connections
FD = Female x Flange
Body Material
C = Carbon Steel
S = SS 316
S4 = SS 304
SL = SS 316L
M4 = Monel 400
M5 = Monel 500
H = Hastellogy C
Stem Packing
P = PTFE
G = Grafoil
Stem Type
CT
DS
N = NPT (ANSI B 1.20.1)
P = BSPP
 (BS 2779, ISO 228/1)
B = BSPT (BS 21, ISO 7/1)
Threads
INSTRUMENT
ISOLATE
VENT
PROCESS
P/t
95 Max. Open
2 Nos.   12 Holes
INSTRUMENT MOUNTING
92
 M
ax
. O
pe
n
ISOLATE VALVE
VENT  VALVE
80
60
32
Side View
Front View
1/4”FNPT VENT
PORT - plugged
44
118
Bottom View
41.3
Standard connection
Product
2VQ
Process side
1/2" NPT female
Instrument
Flange
side Vent/Test
1/4" NPT female
VM - 2VQ - 01 - 2009 / 10
CRYSTAL EXPORTS
A STEP AHEAD IN ENGINEERING
8&9 Shubh Ind. estate, Waliv Road, Chinchpada,
Vasai (East), Thane-401 208, Maharashtra, India.
Tele. No. : 91-22-26859958
DIRECT MOUNT (PIPE TO FLANGE)